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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
51 Ubi Ave 1 #01.25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: B256 3561 FAX: B256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg Mo. 19-B607198-R

Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automaobile

3 ANSON ROAD #16-00
SPRINGLEAF TOWERSINGAPORE 079809

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (S) PTELTD

Ref - CCG/CTI18003266/Ups3

Date 21-02-2018

[IIAND

Code: CTI
1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. SLE 3871J Veh. Inspected GBG 1950R
Policy No. Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. SNM18D00899C02/1/LKKDS Excess (§) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 21/02/2018
Z; Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model c.c 0
Engine No. HIDDEM Year of Reg.
Chassis No. Colour
Odometer Steering
Brakes Modification
General
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre mim
L/H Front Tyre mim
R/H Rear Tyre mm
L/H Rear Tyre mim
4, Description of Damages
5. General Information
Accident Date  14/02/2018 |Inspection Date 19/02/2018
Survey held at FASTECH AUTC PTE LTD
1 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE &
#01-46/48/50 AUTOBAY
SINGAPORE 417BE3
5a. Remarks

A)THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE® BASIS.
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.




Shirle! Hiew (LKK Auto)

From: Angie Foo <angie foo@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent: Friday, 23 February 2018 11:33 AM

To: Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto)

Cc: Zaini (LKK Auto); Admin A; Chong Boon Sen; Claims Dept of CTI; Hsiao Tong
(LKKAuta)

Subject: OUR REF: SNM18D00999C02/1/LKKDS & YR REF; GBG1950R (TP : LKK REF -
CCh/CTI18003266/Ups3) on 14/02/2018

Attachments: SNM180D00999C02 20180223 TO INSURED -ASSIGNMENT LKK NON REPORTING
LTR.pdf

Dear Shirley,
We refer to your email of 22* February 2018.

\We attached a copy of non reporting letter for your necessary action.

Thank yau.

Regards

Angie Foo

Execubive

Maotor Division

Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Lid
3 Anson Road #16-00

Springleaf Tower

Singapore 079909

Co.Reg No.200208384E

DID: 6385 6186

Fax: 6224 7478 /6224 7175

Email angie.foof@sg. cntaiping.com
Email. claimsdept@sg. cntaiping.com
Website www. sg.cntaiping.com

imesnge (5 oonfidential s confents do rof conshifule a cammutmant by Ching .rﬁ'.'_"'n:,'_.r Insurance 'Sn’?‘l:‘rl?.l.'u"-'f:.l FPle Lid excapl where provided far it &
batween you an 13 Taiping Insurance (Singapare) Ple Lid Any unauthorized o e, use or dissemination, either in whole of
cartial is prohibied I you are not the infended racipient of the message. please nolify tha sender immediately

From: Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto) [mailto:ShirleyHiew @Ikkauto.com]

Sent: Thursday, 22 February, 2018 8:35 PM

To: Claims Dept of CTI; Chong Boon Sen; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Cc: Zaini (LKK Auto); Admin A

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SLE3971) (O1: CTI- TBA) AND GBG1950R (TP : LKK REF -
CC6/CTI18003266/Ups3) on 14/02/2018

WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear Sir/Madam,

We refer to the above matter.



We have inspected TP vehicle GBG 1950R at M/s Fastech Auto Pte Ltd- Kaki Bukit.

Enclosed for your perusal is:
* TP GIA report

- Photographs of TP vehicle in its damaged condition

We will revert preliminary advice in due course.

Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured's GIA report for our necessary action.

Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Hsiao Tong and she can be contacted at DID: 6742 3197,

To check availability of the case handler , you may contact the undersigned.

I hank you,

Best Regards,

Shirley Hiew | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pie Ltd

Phone: G366-0055 | email: ShifleyHiew®@ kkauto.corm | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{408933)

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.
For more information please visit http://'www.symanteccloud.com




A DEAR hEATRE IR )FRAT]

CHINA TAIPING CHIMA TAIPING INSURANGE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD

¥ Anson Boad 81800 Spongleal Tower Sngagone araaig
Tul EIZDEITE F 013

Our Reference: SNM13D00999/C02/1

Date . 23 FEBRUARY 2018 via Ordinary & Registerad Mail

DEREK LIEW KOK WAH
BLK 858 WOODLANDS ST 83
#03-216

SINGAPORE 730858

Dear Sir / Madam

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLE3971J AND GBG1950R ON 14 FEBRUARY 2018
ALONG LORONG 6 TOA PAYOH EXIT SLIP ROAD INTO BRADDELL ROAD

We refer to the abovementioned accident.

Please be advised that the third party vehicle, GBG1950R . is filing a third party property claim
against your vehicle.

We have appointed LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd, 1o administer the said claim on our behalf and
they will soon contact you for more information about the accident. Kindly render your assistance
and co-operation accordingly.

\We understand that you or your driver has not filed an accident repart within 24 hours as per Motor Claims
Framework. We would urge you to comply with the condition to file your accident report with your vehicle
(whether damaged or not) to us IMMEDIATELY through LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd or any of our

autl-lo':ized workshops. You may log onto our website www.sg cntaiping.com for location of the respective

workshops.

\We regret to advice that we and/or LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd will not be handling the third party claim
and your NO CLAIM DISCOUNT will be penalized upon renewal of your policy if you fail to comply
with the condition of reporting.

Yours truly,
Claims Department

(This is a computer generated letter and no signature is required.)

CC ; LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Afin : HSIA TONG

Ref : TP : LKK REF - CCB/CTI18003266/Ups3
Contact No : 67423197

via Email .  chewht@lkkauto.com

CC : Agent - (ANO412A) - SAFE HARBOUR ENSURANCE

FO/LKKDSANR-2013



o= Wew |-
Bl = g Fle Lid

SEUREAVE L0125 PAY A U BEINDUSTRINL PARK, SINGAPORE JR953 T a1 B256ASRT FAN D065 h2504815

Our Rel: COMCTTIRO03266/Ups3
[ March 2003

DEREK LIEW KOK WAH

BLE 558 WOODLANDS ST #3
#03-216

SINCGAPORE 730858

Dear Sir / Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLE3971] AND GBG1Y30R ON 14 FEBRUARY 2018
ALONG LORONG 6 TOA PAYOH EXIT SLIP ROAD INTO BRADDELL ROAD

We. LKK Auto Censultants Pte 1.1d has been appointed to act on the behalf of your insurer,
CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE LTD to settle a THIRD PARTY
claim against you for an accident which happened on the above-mentioned date and location.

Our record show? that to date, you/your driver have not reported the accident o us. We
would appreciate it if' you could urgently file a report at any of CHINA TAIPING
INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE LTD Authorized workshops/reporting centre. You may
refer to your Certificate of Insurance for the list of the reporting centre.

Please note you had been notified via post from CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE
SINGAPORE PTE LTD dated 23" I'ebruary 2015,

To enable us to look into the matter immediately, please let us hear from you within seven (7)

davs from date of this letter (by 017 Magrch 2018}, s i [£
¥ yul ST g | f

Please be reminded that in accordance with the terms and conditions under your policy,
failure of compliance, our principal M/s CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE SINGAPORE
PTE LTI reserves the right to repudiate liability.

If you need further assistance or clarifications, please contact the undersigned.

YDuEithfully.

Hsiao Tong

Case Handler

DID: 6742 3197

FAX: 6741 4108

Email: chewht @ lkkauto.com

c.c.  China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pre Ld
{Motor Claims Dept)



© Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) _

From: Claims Dept of CT| <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com=

Sent: Wednesday, 7 March 2018 12:28 PM

To: Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto); Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Admin A; Zaini (LKK Auto)

Ce Chong Boon Sen; Alfred Toh

Subject: RE: OUR REF: SNM18D00999C02/1/LKKDS & YR REF: GBG1950R (TP : LKK REF -

CC6/CTIT8003266/Ups3) on 14/02/2018

LKK REF - CC6/CTI18003266/Ups3
CTI REF — SNM18D00999C02/1 (SLE3971))

Dear 5irs
We refer to the above matter.

Please let us have a copy of the Preliminary advice and update on the property damage claim at your earliest
convenience.

Regards

Alfred Toh

Senior Executive

Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd

3 Anson Road

#15-00 Springleaf Tower

Singapore 079909

Co. Req. No. 200208384E

DID ; +G5 6389 6183

FAX: +65 6224 717516224 7478

Email: claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com
alfred.tohf@sg.cntaiping.com

Website: www.sq.cntaiping.com

Diiselaimer

iy mossiae s confidentind; ity comtents do not consiifile o compiinent by Ching Tadping fnsirance iSingapore) Pre Lid, except where provided
dow i weitten geveement betweent vou and China Faiging Insurance fSingapore) Pre. Ltd, Ay unautharized discloswre, use or disseatination
either o whale or partil, is prokibited. I von are vot the intended recipient of the message, please nofify the sender inmediately,

From: Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto) [mailto:ShirleyHiew @kkauto.com]

Sent: Thursday, 22 February, 2018 8:35 PM

To: Claims Dept of CTI; Chong Boon Sen; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Cc: Zaini (LKK Auto); Admin A

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SLE3971J (O1: CTI - TBA) AND GBG1950R (TP : LKK REF -
CC6/CTII8003266/Ups3) on 14/02/2018

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir/Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

We have inspected TP vehicle GBG 1950R at M/s Fastech Auto Pte Ltd- Kaki Bukit..

Enclosed for your perusal is:



- TP GIA report
% Photographs of TP vehicle in its damaged condition

We will revert preliminary advice in due course.
Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured’s GIA report for our necessary action.
Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Hsiao Tong and she can he contacted at DID: 6742 3197,

To check availability of the case handler , you may contact the undersigned.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Lhirley Higw | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone; 6366-0085 | email: ShirleyHiew @ kkauto.corm | fas: 5741-4108
Blk 51, Baya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408233)

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.
For more information please visit http:/www.symanteccloud.com

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.
For more information please visit hitp://www.symanteccloud.com
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PARF/COE Rebate Enquiry Page 1 of 2

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars

Owner 1D Type: Business
Owner 1D: 1452%
Vehicle Details

Wehicle Mo GBG1950R
Wehicle to be Exported: Mo

Intended De-registration 19 Feb 2018
Date:

Vehicle Make: MNIS5AM
Vehicle Model: NY200 DX-2 1.6 AUTO
Primary Colour: Grey
Manufacturing Year: 2014

Engine No.: HR160852240
Chassis No.: V20104243
Maximum Power Qutput: -

Open Market Value: $17.917.00
Original Registration Date: 28 Jun 2017
First Registration Date: 28 Jun 2017
Transfer Count: 0

Actual ARF Paid: $896.00
Intended PARF Rebate Details

PARF Eligibility: MNo

PARF Eligibility Expiry Date: -

PARF Rebate Amount: $0.00
Intended COE Rebate Details

COE Expiry Date: 27 Jun 2027
COE Category: C - Goods Vehicle & Bus
COE Period(Years): 10

QP Paid: $30,600.00
COE Rebate Amount: $28.628.00
Total Rebate Amount: $28,628.00

The infarmation contained herein is correct as at 19 Feb 2018

oK

https://vrl.lta.gov.sg/lta/vrl/action/enquireRebateBy PublicBeforeDere gInput?FUNCTION _ID=F030400... 19-Feb-18



FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD

VEHICLE NO: GBG 1950R

Qty Particular

Nett item:

1PCS REAR WINDSCREEN MOULDING
1PCS TAILGATE o fu.10
1PCS TAILGATE REAR LOGO

1PCS TAILGATE ‘NV200’ EMBLEM

1PCS TAILGATE ‘VANETTLE’ EMBLEM

1PCS TAILGATE INNER TRIM BOARD

1SET TAILGATE INNER TRIM BOARD CLIPS

1PCS TAILGATE INNER LOCK LEC-3o
1PCS TAILGATE LOCK STRIKER

2PCS TAILGATE DAMPERS @$320.00

1PCS TAILGATE INNER CLOSING HANDLE

1PCS TAILGATE OUTER GARNISH HANDLE 26 6. 0
1PCS TAILGATE WEATHERSTRIP

1PCS REAR BUMPER

1PCS REAR BUMPER SPONGE

2PCS REAR BUMPER SIDE HOLDERS @$65.00
1SET REAR BUMPER CLIPS

1PCS REAR END PANEL OUTER

1PCS REAR END PANEL INNER

1PCS REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH

1PCS REAR FLOOR PANEL

1PCS REAR FLOOR PANEL CARPET 4 (0

2PCS TAILLAMPS @$480.00 QY10

K

Am nunt 5

4. 911010 H
é.-&:ﬂ $2101.40 _ —

7l 55620 __—
A $110.00_—~
$98.00.~"

wnf.d(.g,m $485.10_~"

waM $399.20 _~"

AA s66.50 X
A“  5640.00 N

A~ $110.00 X

.r____...-"""

Loy $38850 _—

7, A 518500 il
‘5"(/‘” §13000 —

A 550.00 /
/‘5.!5:0 $699.20 —

&-_{/MO $89530
Dig 528500 -

A $1660.00 o
7., $85000 —

N{r;.:m, $960.00 (7 ¢



FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD

VEHICLE NO: GBG 1950R

Oty Particular

Mett Item:

2PCS TAILLAMP HOUSING PANELS @5685.00
1PCS REAR EXHALUST

2PCS REAR EXHAUST MOUNTINGS @545.00
1PCS REAR SPARE TYRE BRACKET

1PCS REAR SPARE TYRE BRACKET HOOK

List Iltem Total:

Special Nett ltem:

1PCS TAILGATE '70KM/H’ STICKER
1PCS TAILGATE ‘6PAX' STICKER

1PCS TAILGATE '600KG' STICKER

1PCS REAR LICENCE PLATE W/HOLDER
1PCS REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT

15ET REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR

1PCS REAR FLOOR PANEL TOP WOODEN BOARD

1PCS REAR END PANEL SEALANT

Special Nett Total:

Labour Charge:

TO CHECK WIRING,

TO DISMANTLE & REPLACING REVERSE SENSOR.

TO DISMANTLE & REFIX REAR EXHAUST.

TO DISMANTLE & REFIX REAR WINDSCREEN.

S A

SRR

¥ 3R

Amount 5§

s137000 A
$682.30 M
$90.00 X

5369.20 /

$85.00

$13,920.
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35000 X
$50.00 (léa

$280.00 ) )

$850.00 _&69
ss000 —

51370.00

S20.00 —}’ T,
sgoo0 LV

$100.00 b
$15000 [*U



FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD

VEHICLE NO: GBG 1350R

Qty Particular Amount 55
Labour Charge:

TO DISMANTLE & REFIX FUEL TANK A $100.00 X

TO MOUNT VEHICLE ON CAR O-LINER. A4 $38000 (X

TO SPRAY RUST PROOFING. $200.00 ﬁ)
TO TRANSFER TAILGATE MECHANISM. $180.00 5' 0

LABOUR FOR PANEL BEATING,CUT,WELD,STRAIGHTEN & REPLACING PARTS.  $2200.00 [0 00

TO PUTTY & SPRAY PAINTING. s1500.00 /080
Labour Charge Total: $4970.00 "

ESTIMATE PARTS AND LABOUR GRAND TOTAL 520,260.70




Poh Kin {LKI{Autuz

From: Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 28 June 2018 3:25 PM

To: ‘jason@fastechauto.com.sg’

Cec: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuta)

Subject: RE: offer: Our Ref.  CC6/CTI18003266/Upb3n2; Your Ref:  GBG 1950R
Attachments: DV GBG 1950R. pdf

Importance: High

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Our Ref: CCe/CTI18003266/Upb3n2
Your Ref; GBG 1950R
[ear Jason,

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLE 3971) AND GBG 1950R ON 14.02.2018
We refer to the above matter and your e mail on even date.
We thank you for your acceptance.

Please duly sign the DV enclosed and return for payment processing.

We need original copy DV.
Your prompt reply will be very much appreciate.

Best Regards,
Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler
LEKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2132 | email: pohkin@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 8(408933)

¥ LS o

F S on R ]

ALERER m Save the Earth- Frint only when necessary:

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an
unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read
this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that
you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

From: Jason Fastech Auto [mailto:jason@fastechauto.com.sg]
Sent: Thursday, 28 June 2018 1:07 PM
To: Poh Kin [LKKAuto) <pohkin@|kkauto.com=



Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From: Jason Fastech Auto <jason@fastechauto.com.sg>

Sent: Thursday, 28 June 2018 1:07 PM

To: Poh Kin (LKKAuUto)

Cc Hsiao Tong (LKKAuUto)

Subject: RE: offer: Our Ref.  CCH/CTI18003266/Upb3n2; Your Ref:  GBG 1950R
Categories: Red

Without Prejudice
Dear Poh Kin,

We are pleased to accept your offer of 55 _9,586.00 all in.

Thank you.

Best Regards

Jason Tang

Fastech Auto Pte Ltd

1 Kaki Bukit Ave b
#01-46/48/50 AutoBay
Singapore 417883

Tel: 67465405

Hp: 98218445

jason@fastechauto.com.sg

Please nate that it is 2 condition of any settlernent reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the owner/
claimant.

From: Poh Kin [LKKAuto) [mailto:pohkin@lkkauto.com)]

Sent: Thursday, June 28, 2018 9:37 AM

To: jason@fastechauto.com.sg

Ce: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: offer; Our Ref: CC6/CTI118003266/Upb3n2; Your Ref: GBG 1950R
Importance: High

WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Our Ref: CCH/CTI18003266/Upb3n2
Your Ref; GBG 1950R

Dear Jason,



Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From: Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 28 June 2018 9:37 AM

To: 'jason@fastechauto.com.sg’

Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: offer: Our Ref.  CCH/CTI18003266/Upb3n2; Your Ref: GBG1950R
Importance. High

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

QOur Ref: CCh/CTI18003266/Upb3n2
Your Ref: GBG 1950R
Dear Jason,

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLE 3971) AND GBG 1950R ON 14.02.2018

We refer to the above matter and your letter of demand dated 28™ March 2018.

Towards an amicable settlement and without admission of liability to our Insured’s part, we have instruction
to offer settlement as below:

1. Cost of Repair (8,200.00 +7%GST) 5SS 8,774.00
2. Loss of Rental ($90.00 x 9days) S5 810.00
3. GIA search fee 55 2.00

55 9,586.00

Kindly confirm acceptance.

Your prompt reply will be very much appreciate.

“Kindhy note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole
intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability,
whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially
affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation
terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,
Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2132 | email: pohkin@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

¥ RS =
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ALERER W Sgue the Earth- Frint omly when necessary:

1



Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

e ——

From: Claims Dept of CTl <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent: Wednesday, 27 June 2018 2:17 PM

To: Poh Kin (LKEKAuto): Admin A

Cc Chong Boon Sen; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Alfred Toh; Chee So Chow; KKLau; Olivia Lau
(LKKAuUto)

Subject: RE: <Seek Mandate> Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SLE 3971) (O1: CTI -
SNM18D00999C02/1) and GBG 1950R (TP : LKK REF - CC6/CTI18003266/Ups3) on
14/02/2018

LKK REF - CC6/CTI18003266/Ups3

CTI REF — SNM18D00999C02/1 (SLE3971))

Dear Poh Kin

We refer to your email of even date pertaining to the above matter.

Please proceed to offer as follow:

Cost of Repairs 58,774.00

Loss of Rental (560.00 x 9 days) $ 540.00 & UP TO $900.00 ($100.00 per day)

GIA Search Fee s 2.00

Total $9,316.00 & up to 59,676.00

EEEETNETEE

We await your payment advice to enable Boon Sen to act accordingly.
Best Regards

Alfred Toh

Senior Executive

Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909
DID: +65 63896183

FAX: +65 6224 74T8/6224 7175

Email: claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com
alfred.toh@sq.cntaiping.com

www.sg.cntaiping.com

ANNIVTHSARY
In Singapare sinee 1938

Dhizclaimer :



th Kin (llil{Autu} _

#

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:

Subject:

Attachments:

Importance:

Your ref : SNM18D00999C02/1
Our ref ; CCR/CTI18003266/Ups3

Dear Sirs/Madam,

Poh Kin (LKKAuUto)

Wednesday, 27 June 2018 1:32 PM

‘tlaimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com’

‘boonsen.chong@sg.cntaiping.com’; ‘alfred toh@sg.cntaiping.com’; Hsiao Tang
(LEKAuUto); Admin A

RE: <Seek Mandates Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SLE 3971) (01 : CTI -
SNM18D00999C02/1) and GBG 1950R (TP : LKK REF - CC6/CTI18003266/Ups3) on
14/02/2018

LKK ADJUSTMENT.pdf; LKK INSPECTION. pdf; LKK RESURVEY PHOTO 2.pdf; LKK
RESURVEY PHOTO pdf: LKK SURVEY PHOTO.pdf; TP LOD GBG 1950R.pdf

High

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLE 3971J (Ol) & GBG 1950R (TP) ON 14/02/2018

We refer to the above matter and our e-mail dated 22™ May 2018.

We appreciate if you could let us have your mandate approval/ instruction on this matter.

Your prompt reply will be very much appreciate.

Best Regards,

Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2132 | email: pohkin@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

.74 24

-

SLERER WETT Save the Earthe Print only when necessary-

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an
unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read
this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that
you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

From: Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 22 May 2018 2:57 PM

To: 'claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com' <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: 'boonsen.chong@sg.cntaiping.com’ <boonsen.chong@sg.cntaiping.com>; ‘alfred. toh@sg.cntaiping.com'
<alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@l|kkauto.com>; Vic

1



MASAT 18055704 / Sng An Toa Motor 8 Panel Sarvice Pie Lid - Fioneer Your NCD will be affected due to |ate reporting
EMTRY DATE & TIME: ZRM42(018 10:0

SUBMITTED BY: JOVCE TANLAI CHIN Actual e-Filling Submission Date & Time: 30/04/2018 18:14

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

1, Pleasa report corraclly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process,

2 This Farm must be completad by the Policyholder andior the Authorised Driver,

3. Infarmation provided must be as fruthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance COMpaniss to
repudiate policy ability.

4, Tne ssse and acceplancs of this Form by insuranie companies is n ol &an admmsion of poloy liabdity On e part of the INsurancs comMpanias

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

&, This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore {GIA) for
archiving and that coples of this repod will, for a fee, be made availadle upen application by Interestad parties.

7. By the kadgement of this report 1o the ingUrers, you hereby consent to the archiving &8 this repart at the centre and 1o copies of the raport being made available
alorasaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report 28/04/2018 10:03
Date Of Accident 21/04/2018 12:30
Exact Location Of Accident JURONG ISLAND HIGHWAY
Country/State of Loss SINGAPORE

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Reagistration Number SLJ2801X
Insured/Policyholder
MName Of Registered Owner CHEMG THAI LAI
NRIC No 525060442
Email Address JENNYCTLEHOTMAIL.COM
Mobile Phone No (LOCAL) +65-96172238
Alternative Phone No OFFICE-NOPHONE
Vehicle Particulars
Manufacturer MITSUBISHI
Maodel LANCER-2.0 L MIVEC (A)

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at
time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicla? L

If Mo, Please state action to be taken THIRD PARTY

Vehicle Categary PRIVATE CAR
Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company FWD SINGAPCRE PTE. LTD.
Type Of Coverage COMPREHENSIVE
Flaat Policy MO

Policy Number PNPYVZ018-00003183
Cover Mote Number

Driver

Mame of Driver TAN HONG YIAM

MNREIC Mo 51342786

Date Of Birth 09/05/1959

Occupation INDOOR

Date Of Driving Pass 06/11/1979

Driving Experignce 38 YEARS AND 5 MONTHS
Gender / MALE

Mobile Mumber (LOCAL) +65-97379559
Fax Number

Contact Mumber

EMail Address NOEMAIL

Page 1 of 38



FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-48 Autobay

Singapore 417883

Tel No: 67452063 / 67467158 Fax No:67458520
Tax Reg No : 20-0006262-D

Date: 31.07.2018

You Rel: DMPCSN3021841704

China Taiping Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd
3 Anson Road

#16-00 Springleaf Tower

Singapore 079909

Attn: Motor Claims Department

Dear Sir/Madam,

RE : ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NO : GBG 1950R / 5LE 3971) ON 14.02.2018.
We refer to the above matter.

We enclosed hereby with the DV and documents for you necessary action,

We would appreciate that you could have the cheque payment in favour of M/S Fastech Auto Pte Litd
and send to our address.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without Prejudice
to any personal injury claim (if any) of the owner/claimant.

Thank vou.

Yours Faithfully

¥y
2

Jason Tang — jas@n;’@g’!Tsmuhauiu.cum.sg
For Fastech Auto Pte Lid




LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
51 Ubi Ave 1#01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3581 FAX: 6256 4315

Req. No: 100607198R GST Req. No. 19-8607198-R

Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automobile

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (S) PTELTD Ref : CC6/CTI18003266/Upb3n2
SPRINGLEAF TOWERSINGAPORE 079909 DAD;;  RFAIERN Mlmmml"“m“
Code: CTI
1i Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. SLE 38714 Veh. Inspected GBG 1950R
Policy No. DMPCSNI021841704 Coverage (%) 0.00
Claim No. SNM18D00999C02/1 Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 18/02/2018
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model  NISSAN NV200 (A) c.c 1587
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2017
Chassis No. WM20104243 Colour GREY
Odometer 9896 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification NIL
General GOoOoD
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |165/80 R14 TOYO & mm
L/H Front Tyre |165/80 R14 TOYO 8 mm
R/H Rear Tyre |165/80R14 TOYO 8 mm
L/H Rear Tyre |165/80R14 TOYO 8 mm
4. Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE REAR PORTION.
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.
5. General Information
Accident Date  14/02/2018 Inspection Date 19/02/2018
Survey held at FASTECH AUTO PTELTD
1 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 6
#01-46/48/50 AUTOBAY
SINGAPORE 417883
5a. Remarks
A)THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
B)IN ACCORDANCE TQ YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.
5b. Estimate Days of Repair
ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR: 7 Working Days




TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. Mo 199607186R GST Rep. Mo, 18-96071968-R

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. GBG 1950R

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408833

Page Mo.1 ol 3

Estimate By | Our Adjusted
Qty Description of Parts Condition Workshop ($)) (s)
BEPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|REAR WINDSCREEMN MOULDING NECESSARY 110.10 110.10
1| TAILGATE BADLY DENTED 2,101.40 2,080.20
1| TAILGATE REAR LOGOD NECESSARY 56.20 56.20
1| TAILGATE "NV200" EMBLEM NECESSARY 110.00 110.00
1| TAILGATE "VANETTLE" EMBLEM MECESSARY 98.00 88.00
1| TAILGATE INNER TRIM BOARD WARPED / TORN 48510 48510
1|SET TAILGATE INNER TRIM BOARD CLIPS NECESSARY 50.00 50.00
1| TAILGATE INNER LOCK DENTED / JAMMED 399.20 24530
1| TAILGATE LOCK STRIKER NOT NECESSARY 66.50
2| TAILGATE DAMPERS @$320.00 NOT NECESSARY 640.00 -
1| TAILGATE INNER CLOSING HANDLE NOT NECESSARY 110.00 -
1| TAILGATE OUTER GARNISH HANDLE BENT / CRACKED 362.00 266.40
1| TAILGATE WEATHERSTRIP TWISTED 388.50 388.50
1|REAR BUMPER DISTORTED 632.70 632.70
1|REAR BUMPER SPONGE TORN 185.00 185.00
2|REAR BUMPER SIDE HOLDERS @3$65.00 BENT / CRACKED 130.00 130.00
1|SET REAR BUMPER CLIPS NECESSARY 50.00 50.00
1|REAR END PAMEL OUTER BADLY DENTED 699.20 £99.20
1|REAR END PANEL INMER BADLY DENTED 895.30 895.30
1|REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH DISTORTED 285.00 285.00
1|REAR FLOOR PANEL TO REPAIR SEE 1,660.00 -
LABOUR
1|REAR FLOOR PANEL CARPET TORN 850.00 680.00
2| TAILLAMPS @3$480.00 NS CRACKED 960.00 3585.20
2| TAILLAMP HOUSING PANELS @3685.00 TG REPAIR SEE 1.370.00 =
LABOUR
1|{REAR EXHAUST TO REPAIR SEE 682.30 -
LABOUR
2|REAR EXHAUST MOUNTINGS @345.00 NOT NECESSARY 50.00 -
1|REAR SPARE TYRE BRACKET BENT 369.20 369.20
1|REAR SPARE TYRE BRACKET HOOK NOT NECESSARY 85.00 -

Report Ref No. CCB/CTI18003266/Upb3n2




LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
51 Libi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933
TEL: 6256 3561 FAX. G256 4315

Reg. No: 199607188R GST Reg. No. 19-0607188-R Fage No.;2 of 3
Estimate Our Adjusted
Qty Description of Parts Condition Wo l‘hhﬁlﬁ?;}} {s{"
LESS 10% DISCOUNT - -B17.14
13,920.70 7.354.26
SPECIAL NETT ITEMS
1| TAILGATE "TOKM/MH" STICKER (SN} NECESSARY 20.00 10,00
1| TAILGATE "6 PAX" STICKER {SN) NECESSARY 20,00 10.00
1|TAILGATE "600KG" STICKER (SN} NECESSARY 50.00 30.00
1|REAR LICENCE PLATE W/HOLDER (SN) NOT NECESSARY 50.00 -
1|REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT (SN} NECESSARY 50.00 40,00
1|SET REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR (SN} SHORTED 280.00 200.00
1|REAR FLOOR PANEL TOP WOODEN BOARD (SN) CRACKED 850.00 580.00
1|REAR END PANEL SEALANT (SN} NECESSARY 50.00 50.00
1,370.00 920,00
LABOUR
TO CHECK WIRING 80.00 30.00
TO DISMANTLE & REPLACING REVERSE SENSOR. B0.00 50.00
TO DISMANTLE & REFIX REAR EXHAUST NOT NECESSARY 100.00 -
TO DISMANTLE & REFIX REAR WINDSCREEN. 150.00 120.00
TO DISMANTLE & REFIX FUEL TANK. NOT NECESSARY 100.00 .
TO MOUNT VEHICLE ON CAR -LINER, NOT NECESSARY 380.00 ’
TO SPRAY RUST PROOFING. 200.00 a0.00
TO TRANSFER TAILGATE MECHAMISM. 180.00 80.00
LABOUR FOR PANEL BEATING CUT WELD, STRAIGHTEN 2,200,00 1,000.00
& REPLACING PARTS.INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF
REAR FLOOR PANEL TAILLAMP HOUSING PANELS AND
REAR EXHAUST
TO PUTTY & SPRAY PAINTING. 1,500.00 1,000.00
4,970.00 2,360.00
GRAND TOTAL 20,260.70 10,634.26

Report Ref No. CCB/CTI18003266/Upb3n2
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Fage MNo.:3of 3

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS
(TOITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)

8,200.00

Report Ref No. CCB/CTI18003266/Upb3n2

A

CHUA KANG SENG

Licensed Appraisar

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Roport is made sclely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Reped.
ol 0 olly o in part, Ay third party acting or o




